جامعة خليفة تو�سع برامج الدكتوراه والماج�ستير في تخ�ص�صات حيوية

Date 18/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14687
Notification by publication

No . 2265 /2026
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute:A claim demanding that the defendant be ordered to pay an 
amount of AED 24,323.90 (Twenty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three 
Dirhams and Ninety Fils) together with legal interest.
Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address:Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai – Al A’sayel Street –  Empire Heights Building 
– Office 1103 – RAK Bank Building. Tel: 00971504208620
Represented by:Abdullah Yousif Ahmed Nasser
Party to be Served:1- Osbert Ånkunzire  (as Defendant)
Subject of Service:You are hereby notified of the above-mentioned lawsuit filed against 
you, claiming an order obliging you to pay AED 24,323.90 (Twenty-Four Thousand 
Three Hundred Twenty-Three Dirhams and Ninety Fils) together with legal interest.
A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 25/02/2026 at 9:00 AM, before the 
competent chamber. You are required to attend in person or through a legally authorized 
representative, and to submit any memoranda or supporting documents to the Court at

[...]

In Execution No.:604/2025/207-Commercial Execution

Before: The 17 Execution Department No. 471
Subject Of the Execution:For the enforcement of the judgment rendered in Commercial Case 
No. 3490/2023, ordering payment of the enforceable amount of AED 482,583.76 (four hundred 
eighty-two thousand five hundred eighty-three dirhams and seventy-six fils), inclusive of fees, 
expenses, and execution costs, together with any related fees or fines, if applicable.
Execution Applicant :Muhammad Khaled Rashid in Al-Watar Al-Mazrouei, Address:United Arab 
Emirates Emirate of Abu Dhabi, Sheikh Zayed Grand Mosque Area.

[...]

DC-VAC-ACCOUNT: 227-2025-271-000191471 Emirates NBD

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Date 18/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14687
Notification by publication

No . 1782 /2026
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute:Obligating the defendant to pay an amount of AED 25,160.02 
(Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dirhams and Two Fils), together with legal 
interest at 5% per annum from the date of filing the claim until full payment.
Claimant:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address:Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai – Al Asayel Street – Empire Heights Building –

[...]

Office 1103 – RAK Bank Building– Office 1103 – 0504208620
Party to Be Notified:Mizanur Rahman Kalam Fakir, in his capacity – Defendant.
Subject of the Notice:A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is to 
obligate you to pay an amount of AED 25,160.02 (Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred 
Sixty Dirhams and Two Fils), together with legal interest at 5% per annum from the date 
of filing the claim until full payment.
The hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 23-02-2026 at 09:00 AM before the 
Litigation Management Office. In the event you fail to attend, a judgment may be issued

[...]

Announcement by Publication

In Case No.: 39/2026/20 Commercial Banks
Heard in: Seventeenth Case Management Chamber, No. 425
Subject of the Case: A judgment obliging the defendants, jointly and severally, and individually, to pay the 
claimant bank the amount of AED 5,343,052 (only Five Million Three Hundred Forty Three Thousand 
and Fifty Two Dirhams), in addition to fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 5% per annum from 
the date of judicial dernand until full payment, as well as court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Claimant: Bank Melli Iran,Address: UAE-Dubai Emirate Bur Dubai Dubai Raqa Al-Bateen Street

[...]

Defendant.3- Ali Jafar Eskandarian Status: Defendant
Subject of the Announcement: A lawsuit has been filed against you concerning a judgment obliging 
the defendants, jointly and severally, and individually, to pay the claimant hank the amount of AED 
5,343,052 (only Five Million Three Hundred Forty Three Thousand and Fifty Two Dirhams), in addition 
to fees, experses, and legal interest at a rate of 5% per annum from the date of judicial demand until full 
payment, as well as court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 
24-02-2026, at 09:00 AM in the Remote Litigation Hall & BUILDING DESC.